502634730 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681338

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
VIVENTIA BIOTECH INC.			laine	02/09/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	UNIVERSITY	OF Z	JRICH			
Street Address:	RAEMISTRA	RAEMISTRASSE 71				
City:	ZURICH					
State/Country:	SWITZERLA	ND				
Postal Code:	CH-8006	CH-8006				
Property Type Application Number: 140		14014	Number 4105			
		14014	105			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(412	2)281-0	717			
Phone:		2) 454-5				
Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP						
Address Line 1: 500 GRANT STREET						
Address Line 2: SUITE 5000						
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2507						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			140260.00321			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			N. NICOLE STAKLEFF			
Signature:			/N. Nicole Stakleff/			
Date:			01/14/2014			

502634730 PATENT REEL: 031965 FRAME: 0320

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Viventia_to_Zurich#page1.tif source=Assignment_Viventia_to_Zurich#page2.tif source=Assignment_Viventia_to_Zurich#page5.tif source=Assignment_Viventia_to_Zurich#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031965 FRAME: 0321

WORLDWIDE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS VIVENTIA BIOTECH INC., whose full post office address is 5060 Spectrum Way, Suite 405,

Mississauga, Ontario L4W 5N5 Canada is a co-owner of an invention entitled METHODS FOR

TREATING CANCER USING AN IMMUNOTOXIN for which patent applications were filed as listed on

Schedule A attached hereto,

AND WHEREAS UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH whose full post office address is Raemistrasse 71, CH-8006

Zurich, Switzerland, has acquired Viventia Biotech Inc.'s whole right, title and interest for the United

States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters

Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, VIVENTIA BIOTECH INC. by these

presents confirm they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

the said UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH their full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States

of America, Canada and all other countries and their entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and their entire right, title and interest in and to said

application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations

and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for

the aforementioned patent application, together with their right to claim the benefit of the right of priority

provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent

applications.

VIVENTIA BIOTECH INC. agrees that they will without further consideration do all such things and

execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said

invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in

said UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

VIVENTIA BIOTECH INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters

Patent to the said UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH, the assignee of Viventia Biotech Inc.'s entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and

assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by Viventia Biotech Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 031965 FRAME: 0322 The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Assignor Acceptance:			
Signed this <u>ी</u> day of	February 0	, 200 6 , at <u>Tor</u> ;	onto
Witness Corne Chiu	Signed for Viventia I Name: Title:	or and on behalf of Biotech Inc. NICK GLOVER, PRESIDENT & CEO	н.в.
Assignee Acceptance:			
Signed this day of		, 200 5 , at	-
	UNIVERS	ITY OF ZURICH	
Witness	Signed fo University Name: Title:	or and on behalf of y of Zurich	

PATENT 2 of 3
REEL: 031965 FRAME: 0323

e undersigned hereby grants the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Assignor Acceptance:		
Signed this	_day of	, 200 6 , at
		VIVENTIA BIOTECH INC.
Witness		Signed for and on behalf of Viventia Biotech Inc. Name: Title:
Assignee Acceptance: Signed this 2	day of Fch	, 2006, at
<u>∧</u> Sw Sw Switness		Signed for and on behalf of University of Zurich Name: Title: Prof. Dr. A. Borbély

2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 031965 FRAME: 0324

Vice President Research

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Effective Filing Date
United States of America	60/466,608	April 30, 2003
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/CA2004/000637	April 30, 2004
United States of America	10/554,788	April 30, 2004
Canada	2,524,124	April 30, 2004
Europe	04 730 425.8	April 30, 2004
Japan	2006-504127	April 30, 2004
Australia	2004234191	April 30, 2004
China	200480018708.4	April 30, 2004
Israel	171643	April 30, 2004
South Africa	2005/09610	April 30, 2004

3 of 3

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/14/2014 REEL: 031965 FRAME: 0325